Welcome to Berlin Fashion Week!

To ensure your experience is as smooth as
possible, we are once again providing com-
plimentary shuttle service between shows.
This service is free for all attendees; howe-
ver, please note that using the shuttle does
not guarantee accreditation for any show.

There will be a total of 4 vehicles in operation:
1 bus and 3 sprinters, each traveling to different
show locations. You can find the detailed stop
information for each vehicle in this document.
Please ensure you take the correctvehicle forthe
show you are attending. The bus and sprinters
will be marked with their respective numbers
(1, 2, 3, 4) displayed on the windshield. Additio-
nally, our staff, holding signs indicating the next
show destinations, will be available to assist you.

While this service is open to everyone, seating is
prioritized for press, and availability cannot be
guaranteed. Priority seating will be given to invi-
ted press and buyers, with any remaining seats
allocated on a first-come, first-served basis.

We wish you an incredible experience at
the 02/25 edition of Berlin Fashion Week!

 SHU POWERED BY
FASHION e




BERLIN FASHION WEEK 02/25 DAY 1: FRIDAY, 31.01.2025
OFFICIAL BUS SHUTTLE PLAN PAGE 1/8

SHUTTLE 1 (BUS)

Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure

Uber Eats Music Hall
Kilian Kerner Mercedes-Platz 2 14:00 14:00 14:30
10243 Berlin

Horror Vacui 14:50 15:00 15:30

Please note:

The bus shuttles have limited capacities. Hoermanseder
Priority seating will be given to invited press
and buyers. Any remaining seats will be sia Arnika
available on a first come, first-served basis.

Kraftwerk
Kopenicker Strafse
70
10179 Berlin

Marc Cain 18:00 18:30 19:00

For shows without a specified location, satesshoter | 2oa | 1m0
all details can be found on the invitation.

Borchardt
F osische Straf3
Opening Dinner ranzosic']e rabe 20:00 20:00

10117 Berlin




BERLIN FASHION WEEK 02/25 DAY 1: FRIDAY, 31.01.2025
OFFICIAL BUS SHUTTLE PLAN PAGE 2/8

SHUTTLE 2 (SPRINTER) SHUTTLE 3 (SPRINTER) SHUTTLE 4 (SPRINTER)

Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure
Uber Eats Music Hall Metamorphosis NIO House Berlin, Uber Eats Music Hall
Danny Reinke Mercedes-Platz 2 16:00 16:00 16:30 Da ’1 Kurfiirstendamm 11 13:00 11:00 - 14:00 13:00 Danny Reinke Mercedes-Platz 2 16:00 16:00 16:30
10243 Berlin Y 10719 Berlin 10243 Berlin
Uber Eats Music Hall
Sia Arnika 16:50 17:00 17:30 Kilian Kerner Mercedes-Platz 2 13:45 14:00 14:30 Sia Arnika 16:50 17:00 17:30
10243 Berlin
Uber Eats Music Hall Uber Eats Music Hall
Marcel Ostertag Mercedes-Platz 2 17:50 18:00 18:30 Horror Vacui 14:50 15:00 15:30 Marcel Ostertag Mercedes-Platz 2 17:50 18:00 18:30
10243 Berlin 10243 Berlin
Kleine Auguststrafie Marina Kleine Auguststrafie
Balletshofer 2-3 19:20 19:30 19:50 Hoermanseder 15:55 16:00 16:30 Balletshofer 2-3 19:20 19:30 19:50
10119 Berlin 10119 Berlin
Borchardt KMB Creative
Opening Dinner F'a"ms'i::e Strafte 20:00 20:00 Sia Arnika 17:00 17:00 17:30 Sezgin Kivrim Age"cylzcgs"aﬁe 20:00 18:00 - 22:00
10117 Berlin 10119 Berlin
Uber Eats Music Hall
Marcel Ostertag Mercedes-Platz 2 17:50 18:00 18:30
10243 Berlin
Laurin Schuler 18:55 19:00 19:30
Borchardt
Fi dsische Straf3e
Opening Dinner | "1"*0%°FIe AR 20:00 20:00
10117 Berlin




BERLIN FASHION WEEK 02/25 DAY 2: SATURDAY, 01.02.2025
OFFICIAL BUS SHUTTLE PLAN PAGE 3/8

SHUTTLE 1 (BUS)

Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure
0BS 13:00 13:00 13:30
COLRS 13:45 14:00 14:30

Halle am Berghain
SF10G Am Wriezener 14:45 15:00 15:35
Bahnhof

10243 Berlin

KINDL - Zentrum fiir

Please note:
The bus shuttles have limited capacities.
Priority seating will be given to invited press S N I
and buyers. Any remaining seats will be

available on a first come, first-served basis.

Lou de Bétoly 17:55 18:00 18:45

MARKE 18:55 19:00 19:35

Fichtebunker
Richert Beil Fichtestrafie 6 19:55 20:00 20:45

For shows without a specified location,
all details can be found on the invitation.

Ostkreuz 22:30




BERLIN FASHION WEEK 02/25 DAY 2: SATURDAY, 01.02.2025
OFFICIAL BUS SHUTTLE PLAN PAGE 4/8

SHUTTLE 2 (SPRINTER) SHUTTLE 3 (SPRINTER) SHUTTLE 4 (SPRINTER)

Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure
Metamorphosis NIO House Berlin Metamorphosis NIO House Berlin
Da l; Kurfiirstendamm 11 12:00 12:10 Da '; Kurfiirstendamm 11 12:00 12:15
o8BS 13:00 13:00 13:30 v 10719 Berlin v 10719 Berlin
La bohéme
Kitschy Couture artistique 12:30 12:30 13:15 0Bs 12:45 13:00 13:30
Feurigstraie 56
COLRS 13:45 14:00 14:30 10827 Berlin
Halle am Berghain COLRS 13:45 14:00 14:30 COLRS 13:50 14:00 14:30
Am Wriezene
SF106G rezenet 14:45 15:00 15:30
Bahnhof
10243 Berlin Halle am Berghain Halle am Berghain
KINDL - Zentrum fir SF106G Am Wriezener 14:45 15:00 15:30 SF10G Am Wriezener 14:45 15:00 15:35
zeitgendssische Bahnhof Bahnhof
10243 Berlin 10243 Berlin
SVEAS@N Kunst 15:50 16:00 16:40
Am Sudhaus 3 KINDL - Zentrum fiir KINDL - Zentrum fiir
12053 Berlin zeitgendssische zeitgendssische
SVEAS@N Kunst 15:50 16:00 16:40 SVEAS@N Kunst 15:55 16:00 16:35
Notagallery Am Sudhaus 3 Am Sudhaus 3
Marlene-Dietrich 12053 Berlin 12053 Berlin
NOWRUBI 16:55 17:00 17:35
Platz 5 . .
10785 Berli Notagallery Berlin Recycling
erlin -Dietri
NOWRUBI Marlene-Dietrich 16:55 17:00 17:30 Maria Chany | Monumentenstratte 16:55 17:00 17:30
Platz 5 14
10785 Berlin 10829 Berlin
Lou de Bétoly 17:50 18:00 18:40
Lou de Bétoly 17:45 18:00 18:40 Lou de Bétoly 17:45 18:00 18:40
MARKE 18:50 19:00 19:30
MARKE 18:50 19:00 19:30 MARKE 18:50 19:00 19:30
Fichtebunker
Richert Beil Fichtestrafie 6 19:50 20:00 20:40 Fichtebunker Fichtebunker
10967 Berlin Richert Beil Fichtestrafie 6 19:50 20:00 20:40 Richert Beil Fichtestrafe 6 19:50 20:00 20:40
10967 Berlin 10967 Berlin
Haderlump 21:15 21:30 22:00
Haderlump 21:15 21:30 22:00 Haderlump 21:15 21:30 22:00
Ostkreuz 22:30 . Koppenstrafie 3 R
Ostkreuz 22:30 Ostkreuz 10243 Berlin 22:30




BERLIN FASHION WEEK 02/25 DAY 3: SUNDAY, 02.02.2025
OFFICIAL BUS SHUTTLE PLAN PAGE 5/8

SHUTTLE 1 (BUS)

Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure
Kasia Kucharska 12:00 12:00 12:35
Alte Miinze
Ruét; 2 12:55 13:00 13:40

! kt
10179 Berlin

Embassade
. . Karl-Liebknecht- 5 . X
Melisa Minca StraRe 36 13:45 14:00 14:30

10178 Berlin

P lease n Ote : LUEDER 14:55 15:00 15:40
The bus shuttles have limited capacities.

Avenir Neustadtische 15:55 16:00 16:40

Kirchstrafie 3

Priority seating will be given to invited press
and buyers. Any remaining seats will be caaclts
available on a first come, first-served basis.

GmbH

For shows without a specified location,

all details can be found on the invitation.

12199 Berlin

Andrej Gronau 20:45 21:00




BERLIN FASHION WEEK 02/25 DAY 3: SUNDAY, 02.02.2025
OFFICIAL BUS SHUTTLE PLAN PAGE 6/8

SHUTTLE 2 (SPRINTER) SHUTTLE 3 (SPRINTER) SHUTTLE 4 (SPRINTER)

Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure
Kantgaragen Metamorohosis NIO House Berlin ) Alte Miinze
Kant Garagen Kantstraie %27 12:00 12:30 13:30 P Kurfiirstendamm 11 11:15 11:30 Rebekka Ruétz Molkenmark.t 2 12:55 13:00 13:30
10625 Berlin Day 3 10179 Berlin

10719 Berlin

Alte Miinze Studio Cherie
Melisa Minca Molkenmarkt 2 13:55 14:00 14:30 R . . . H6 HobrechtstrafRe 65- 13:55 14:00 14:30
10179 Berlin Kasia Kucharska 11:45 12:00 12:30 66 12047 Berlin
LUEDER 14:55 15:00 15:40 Alte Miinze LUEDER 14:55 15:00 15:30
Rebekka Ruétz Molkenmarkt 2 12:55 13:00 13:40
10179 Berlin
Chateau Royal Chateau Royal
Avenir Neustadtische 15:55 16:00 16:40 Embassade Avenir Neustadtische 15:55 16:00 16:30
Kirchstrae 3 Melisa Mi Karl-Liebknecht- 13:50 14:00 14:30 Kirchstrafe 3
10117 Berlin elisa Minca StraRe 36 : g : 10117 Berlin

10178 Berlin

Clara Colette Clara Colette
16: 17: 17:4 . . .
Miramon 6:55 00 0 Miramon 16:45 17:00 17:30
LUEDER 14:55 15:00 15:30
Werkstatt fiir alles Werkstatt fiir alles
GmbH GmbH
: 18:00 18:30 . . .
PLNGNS Bouchéotiatie 12 17:50 ﬁhat?:'ﬁomal PLNGNS Bouchintiafie 12 17:45 18:00 18:30
12435 Berlin Avenir eustadtische 15:55 16:00 16:40 12435 Berlin
KirchstraRe 3
10117 Berlin
GmbH 18:55 19:00 19:40 GmbH 18:55 19:00 19:40
Clara Colette 16:45 17:00 17:30
Miramon
Bunker West Bunker West
Hohenzollerndamm Hoh llernd:
Marlon F 19:50 20:00 20:30 onenzotierndamm : : :
arlon Ferry 120 Werkstatt fiir alles Marlon Ferry 20 19:50 20:00 20:30
12199 Berlin H "
PLNGNS Gmb 17:45 18:00 18:30 12199 Berlin
BouchéstraBe 12
12435 Berlin
Andrej Gronau 20:45 21:00 Andrej Gronau 20:45 21:00
GmbH 18:55 19:00 19:40
Bunker West
Marlon Ferry | Honenzolierndamm 19:50 20:00 20:30
120
12199 Berlin

Andrej Gronau 20:45 21:00




BERLIN FASHION WEEK 02/25 DAY 4: MONDAY, 03.02.2025
OFFICIAL BUS SHUTTLE PLAN PAGE 7/8

SHUTTLE 1 (BUS)

Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure

Halle am Berghain
PALMWINE Am Wriezener
IceCREAM Bahnhof
10243 Berlin

12:00 12:00 12:30

Gemaldegalerie
Der Berliner Salon | Matthaikirchplatz 12:45 14:00 - 17:00

Please note:
The bus shuttles have limited capacities.
Priority seating will be given to invited press
and buyers. Any remaining seats will be

Maximilian Gedra | M Wriezener 16:50 17:00 17:40
Bahnhof

available on a first come, first-served basis.

next location in

William Fan 16:00 16:00 16:30

ODEEH 18:00 18:00 18:35

For shows without a specified location,
all details can be found on the invitation.

Laura Gerte 18:45 19:00




BERLIN FASHION WEEK 02/25 DAY 4: MONDAY, 03.02.2025
OFFICIAL BUS SHUTTLE PLAN PAGE 8/8

SHUTTLE 2 (SPRINTER) SHUTTLE 3 (SPRINTER) SHUTTLE 4 (SPRINTER)

Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure Label Location Arrival Show Start Departure
Halle am Berghain Halle am Berghain .
NIO House Berlin
PALMWINE Am Wriezener . . : PALMWINE Am Wriezener . . . phosis - . . . .
IceCREAM Bahnhof 12:00 12:00 12:35 IceCREAM Bahnhof 12:00 12:00 12:30 Day 4 Kul;)|719 o 11 11:15 9:00 - 12:00 11:30
10243 Berlin 10243 Berlin erin
Berlin Chateau Royal Halle am Berghain
Neustadtische PALMWINE Am Wriezener
Backstage Pass 12:55 10:00 - 18:00 13:40 Contemporai ) 12:45 10:00 - 18:00 13:30 H ! s
& Showr:ormry Kirchstrafte 3 IceCREAM Bahnhof 11:50 12:00 12:30
10117 Berlin 10243 Berlin
Gemaldegalerie Gemaldegalerie Ref Ti P100
Der Berliner Salon Matthaikirchplatz 13:55 14:00 - 17:00 Der Berliner Salon Matthaikirchplatz 13:50 14:00 - 17:00 e Zrehr-l;‘e‘ imes Potsdamer Str. 100 12:45 10:00 - 18:00 13:45
10785 Berlin 10785 Berlin xhibition 10785 Berlin
Gemaldegalerie
William Fan 16:00 16:00 16:30 William Fan 16:00 16:00 16:30 Der Berliner Salon Matthaikirchplatz 13:55 14:00 - 17:00
10785 Berlin
Halle am Berghain Halle am Berghain
- Am Wriezener s Am Wriezener . 3 .
Maximilian Gedra Bahnhof 16:50 17:00 17:40 Maximilian Gedra Bahnhof 16:50 17:00 17:40 William Fan 16:00 16:00 16:30
10243 Berlin 10243 Berlin
Halle am Berghain
ODEEH 18:00 18:00 18:35 ODEEH 18:00 18:00 18:30 Maximilian Gedra A’"BW:E:ef"e' 16:50 17:00 17:40
ahnho —
10243 Berlin
Laura Gerte 18:55 19:00 Laura Gerte 18:55 19:00 ODEEH 18:00 18:00 18:45
Laura Gerte 19:00 19:00




